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TEXAS Texas producers shipped 804,000 broiler
chicks to Alabama and Arkansas, while no

Weekly broiler placements totaled 4.46 inshipments were received.
million chicks, an increase of 3 percent
from last year but down 1 percent from the
previous week. NINETEEN STATES

Texas producers hatched 5.27 million In the nineteen leading broiler producing
chicks, 81 percent of the eggs set during states, weekly placements totaled 90.34
the week of May 25. The weekly hatch was million chicks, up 3 percent from last year
up 3 percent from a year ago but down and 1 percent from the previous week.
slightly from last week.

The weekly egg set, at 112.48 million, was
The weekly set totaled 6.44 million eggs, an 4 percent above a year ago. The set was
increase of 3 percent from last year but down slightly from last week.
down slightly from the previous week.

TEXAS BROILER CHICK OPERATIONS

liroiler Eggs Set Broiler Chicks hIatched Broiler Chicks Placed /

Year 1985as Year 1915 as. Year 1985 as

1984 19W percent percent PeI-ent

Of 1984 1984 1985 of 1984 oi 19-14

- I Thousarid - - Percent - - lhoiusantl - - Percent - - Thousand - - Percent -

May 11 6,224 6,322 102 4,757 5,272 111 3,964 4,545 115

May 18 6,279 6,404 102 5,059 5,242 104 4,264 4,460 105

May 25 6,266 6,512 104 5,142 5,424 105 4,329 4,641 107

June 1 6,185 6,347 103 5,088 5,273 104 4,310 4,624 107

June 8 6,245 6,450 103 5,118 5,294 103 4,268 4,526 106

June 15 6,228 6,437 103 5,107 5,271 103 4,324 4,462 103

11 C]omu parable week for preliou s year..' Total chicks hatched, ps isinshipmnents minus ouutshipnenu s, aud c/ticks sold or
kept for 1)1her purposes. * I ei'ised.

M. David Humphrey, Jr., and John Dasher

Agricultural Statisticians

(512) 482-5581

A cooperative function of the Texas Department of Agriculture
and the United States Department of Agriculture

CROP AND LIVESTOCK
REPORTING SERVICE
SRS- USDA
P. 0. BOX 70
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78767

#'f NAL 1 V00F4I'141VAT( USE. 10O

NON-CIRCULATING
NTSU UBRARY

Dennis S. Findley, Stale Slatistician

POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

AGR 101

602R04 48 0 000 69-237075450
TEXAS STATE DOCUMENTS COLLR512NORTH TEXAS STATE UNIV LIBBOX 5188 NT STATION*
DEN TON TX 762r.3

T
E

X
A
S U.S.wu

I



BROILERS: EGGS SET AND CHICKS PLACED IN 19 STATES
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

: EGGS SET (000) CHICKS PLACED (000)
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE : WEEK ENDING WEEK ENDING
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

: JUN 01 JUN 08 JUN 15 APR 27 MAY 04 MAY 11 MAY 18 MAY 25 JUN 01 JUN 08 JUN 15
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ALA : 16,583 16,900 16,476 : 11,876 12,012 11,939 11,408 11,771 11,879 11,847 11,923
ARK : 20,269 20,132 20,071 : 15,067 16,178 15,762 15,814 15,095 14,777 15,286 15,024
CALIF : 4,449 4,322 4,478 : 3,791 3,849 3,445 3,582 3,621 3,769 3,395 3,496
DEL : 3,902 3,887 3,896 : 4,594 4,871 4,467 3,909 3,705 4,132 3,819 4,552
FLA 3,048 3,052 3,022 : 2,260 2,175 2,188 2,334 1,999 2,090 2,031 2,260

CD >" GA : 17,104 17,129 16,875 : 14,274 14,118 14,435 13,830 14,486 14,330 14,330 14,412
MD : 8,872 8,887 8,802 : 5,692 5,116 5,579 5,860 6,261 6,064 6,198 5,512
MISS : 7,452 7,377 7,454 : 6,752 6,793 6,828 6,783 6,799 6,741 6,605 6,670
N C : 12,564 12,541 12,350 9,254 9,331 9,159 9,207 9,329 9,457 9,393 9,499

- PA : 2,695 2,657 2,917 : 1,992 2,005 2,042 1,921 1,993 1,858 2,014 2,035
S C : 1,440 1,389 1,389 : 1,255 1,274 1,183 1,195 1,025 879 1,275 1,341
TENN 1/ : 1/ 1/ 1/ : 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1,414 1,524
TEX : 6,347 6,450 6,437 : 4,702 4,523 4,545 4,460 4,641 4,624 4,526 4,462

Cf) VA : 3,821 3,803 3,804 : 3,211 3,171 3,233 3,056 3,312 3,051 3,093 3,177
0 1'W VA : 1/ 1/ 1/ : 564 661 556 570 592 555 603 551

LA,MO 2/ : 3,410 3,398 3,408 : 5,355 4,051 4,324 4,202 4,894 4,244 3,077 3,098
OR & WA 2/ : 1,133 1,037 1,099 : 835 954 1,027 859 860 847 847 800

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1985 TOTAL : 113,089 112,961 112,478 : 91,474 91,082 90,712 88,990 90,383 89,297 89,753 90,336

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1984 TOTAL : 109,050 108,928 108,609 : 88,363 87,422 86,900 85,897 87,032 86,993 87,028 87,320
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
% OF PREV YR : 104 104 104 : 104 104 104 104 104 103 103 103
-/----C-BIE---T--A-T-----I-E--THLA---.-2-C-BIE-T--------C-E---------------------------------------------------------------
1/ W VA COMBINED WITH VA. TENN COMBINED WITH LA & MO. 2/ COMBINED TO AVOID DISCLOSURE OF INDIVIDUAL OPERATIONS. * REVISED


